

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

rpa

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 15358 OF 2000

The State of Maharashtra (Through the Spl. Land Acquisition Officer No. 10, Pune)	.. Appellant
V/s. Savlaram Vithal Lohar	.. Respondent

....
Mr. A. R. Patil, AGP for the appellant.
Ms. D. S. Mhaispurkar i/b. Ms. Shubhangi Kadam for respondent.
....

CORAM : A. S. OKA, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 3, 2011.

P.C.

Admit. Printing is dispensed with.

2. Requisite number of copies of Private Paper books including the copies for the respondent shall be filed by the appellant within a period of one year from today. If compliance is not made within stipulated time, the Appeal shall stand dismissed for want of prosecution without further reference to the Court.

JUDGE