

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1309 OF 2011
WITH
CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO.6076 OF 2011**

The State of Maharashtra	.. Applicant/Applicant
v/s.	
Savleram Vithal Lohar	.. Respondent

None for the Appellant/Applicant.
Mr. Y. Y. Dabke, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)
D.S. DESHMUKH, JUDICIAL-II,
(MEMBER)
D.M. MATA, DEPUTY REGISTRAR,
LEGAL & RESEARCH (MEMBER)**

DATED : 13TH AUGUST, 2022.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the State submits that the matter should be adjourned to the next Lok-Adalat since in spite of communicating to the other side, they remain absent today. He submits that the

letter dated 4th August 2022 addressed by the office of Public Prosecutor has been sent to Maharashtra Legal Aid Services, High Court. The letter dated 4th August 2022 is taken on record and marked 'X' for identification.

2. Request is accepted. Place these matters before next Lok-Adalat.

(D.M. MATA)
MEMBER

(D.S. DESHMUKH)
MEMBER

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)
HEAD OF THE PANEL