

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.1309 OF 2011

The State of Maharashtra] ... Appellant

Vs.

Savleram Vithal Lohar] ... Respondent

ALONG WITH
CROSS OBJECTION STAMP (ST) NO.6076 OF 2011

...

Ms. Anamika Malhotra, Addl.G.P. for the appellant-State.

None for the respondent and appellant in Cross Objections.

...

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.
[HEAD OF THE PANEL]
V.R. KACHARE
[REGISTRAR – JUDICIAL-I – (MEMBER)]
D.V. KUTE
[DY.REGISTRAR - PERSONNEL - (MEMBER)]

DATED : 12TH NOVEMBER, 2022.

P.C.:-

1. Learned A.G.P. submits that she does not have instructions in the matter and since the other side is not present, the matter

may be taken up in the next Lok Adalat. She further submits that in the meantime, she will obtain instructions in the matter.

2. Let this matter be listed before the next Lok Adalat.

[D.V. KUTE]
Member

[V.R. KACHARE]
Member

[KAMAL KHATA, J.]
Head of the Panel