

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.1309 OF 2011
WITH
CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO.6076 OF 2011
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1309 OF 2011**

The State of Maharashtra

... Appellant

Vs.

Savleram Vithal Lohar

... Respondent

Mr. Y.Y. Dabke, AGP for the Appellant.

None for the Respondent.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)**

**M.S.SHARMA, REGISTRAR PERSONNEL
MEMBER**

**R.V. WANWADI, DEPUTY REGISTRAR
(INSPECTION), MEMBER**

DATE : 11th FEBRUARY, 2023

P.C. :

1 At the request of the learned AGP place the matter before the regular Court.

(R.V. WANWADI)

(M.S.SHARMA)

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)